JSD/113/2022-07-I/361287/2024

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Final Selection list/Allocation of Cadres in respect of the posts earmarked for Physically Challenged Candidates (Deaf & Hard of Hearing)- Advertised vide Notification No. 01 of 2020 dated 26.06.2020-Release of withheld recommendation for Class-IV posts Adv. No. 01 of 2020.

Reference:i. Letter No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-7048574) dated 03.10.2023 from J&K Services Selection Board.

ii. Letter No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-7048574) dated 06.11.2023 from J&K Services Selection Board.

iii. Letter No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-77048574) dated 27.02.2024 from J&K Services Selection Board.

NOTICE

Consequent upon the recommendations made by the J&K Services Selection Board vide communication No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-7048574) dated 03.10.2023, No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-7048574) dated 06.11.2023 and No. JKSSB/55/2022-05 (E-77048574) dated 27.02.2024, all the selected candidates listed in Annexure to this notice, who have been recommended for the post Class-IV in Jal Shakti Department are hereby informed through the medium of this notice to submit their e-mail IDs and Mobile Numbers before the Nominated Nodal Officer (Mr. Mohammad Yaseen Baqal, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Jal Shakti Department, Civil Secretariat) in person or through (email ID baqalmy@gmail.com Cell No.9419351723) within a period of Seven (07) days, positively from the date of issuance of this notice, for filling up of e-verification rolls for obtaining reports about Character and Antecedents from the Criminal Investigation Department.

The candidate(s) who fail(s) to submit their Personal Verification Roll (PVR) within the period of 21 days, in terms Govt. Order No.1003-JK (GAD) of 2021 dated 27.09.2021 read with Circular No. 18-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 20.05.2022 issued by the General Administration Department, shall forego their right to appointment forthwith without any further notice.

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department

Date: 1503.2024

No. 7053663-JSD/113/2022-07-JSD

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Information, J&K, with the request to publish the notice in at least two leading dailies of the UT of Jammu and Kashmir for information of the selected candidates.
- 2. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department, J&K.
- 3. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Kashmir (in case selected candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No. 9149639461).
- 4. Technical Officer to the Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Flood Control, Jammu (in case selected candidates have any query they shall contact the Cell No. 9419126581).
- 5. I/c Website, Jal Shakti Department with the advice to upload the notice on the departmental official website for information of the concerned candidate(s).

Annexure								
Sr. No.	S. No. in Selection	Roll No.	Father's Name	Father's Name	Address	DoB	Selection Category	Cadre Alloted
1	180	261485229267	Ajaiz Jalal		Wani Mohalla Ganastan Sonawari Bandipora 193121	01.03.1986	ОМ/НСН	Bandipora
2	351	211378466482	Asiya Bashir	Bashir Ahmad	Silikote A/P Uri Baramulla -193123	31.10.1999	RBA/HCH	Baramulla
3	357	261464232734	Ishfaq Khaliq	Ab Khaliq Tantray	Churat Devsar Kulgam 192231	20.03.1996	RBA/HCH	Baramulla
4	2528	131159114731	Mohd Irfan Bhati		Nerojal Thanna Mandi Rajouri 185212	02.10.1997	RBA/HCH	Rajouri

H)